Edgar Filing: Telenav, Inc. - Form 8-K

Telenav, Inc. Form 8-K January 09, 2018

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549 FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): January 9, 2018

TELENAV, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware 001-34720 77-0521800

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) (Commission File Number) (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

4655 Great America Parkway, Suite 300

Santa Clara, California 95054

(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip code)

(408) 245-3800

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

N/A

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report.)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8 K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

- [] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- [] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- [] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (17 CFR §230.405) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (17 CFR §240.12b-2).

Emerging growth company

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.

Edgar Filing: Telenav, Inc. - Form 8-K

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure

Regulation FD Disclosure

On January 9, 2018, Telenav, Inc. (the "Company") announced that its embedded navigation solution will be offered in select Jeep and Chrysler vehicles in the China market through Panasonic Automotive Systems Company of America, a Tier 1 supplier for Fiat Chrysler Automobiles ("FCA"), in the FCA Uconnect system. The launch date and projected volumes are to be determined by FCA. The Company will exhibit demo units of the navigation solution at the Consumer Electronics Show 2018 in Las Vegas.

The information in Item 7.01 of this Current Report on Form 8-K shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such a filing.

Edgar Filing: Telenav, Inc. - Form 8-K

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

TELENAV, INC.

Date: January 9, 2018 By: /s/ Lily M. Toy

Name: Lily M. Toy

Title: General Counsel and Secretary